504943176 06/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4989922

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NICHOLAS E. GOE	DERS			05/30/2018	
CHRISTOPHER DALTON SCHMOUT		IOUTZ		05/31/2018	
	/ ΠΑΤΑ				
Name:	BOARI	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY AND AGRICULTURAL AND MECHANICAL COLLEGE			
Street Address:	3810 V	3810 W. LAKESHORE DRIVE			
City:	BATO	BATON ROUGE			
State/Country:	LOUIS	LOUISIANA			
Postal Code:	70808	70808			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty		Number			
Application Number: 15			996937		
Application Numbe	er:	15996937			
		15996937			
Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:					
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	CE DATA	(603)226-7499 • the e-mail address first		successful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w <i>using a fax numbe</i>	CE DATA	(603)226-7499 • the e-mail address first I; if that is unsuccessful			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	CE DATA	(603)226-7499 • the e-mail address first			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w <i>using a fax numbe</i> Phone:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(603)226-7499 • the e-mail address first I; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490	it will be ser		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(603)226-7499) the e-mail address first 1; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L. 112 PLEASANT STREET	, it will be ser C.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided	(603)226-7499) the e-mail address first 1; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.	, it will be ser C.		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided me:	(603)226-7499) the e-mail address first 1; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L. 112 PLEASANT STREET	, <i>it will be ser</i> C. SHIRE 03301		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	(603)226-7499 the e-mail address first i; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMP	, <i>it will be ser</i> C. SHIRE 03301 1D1		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	(603)226-7499 the e-mail address first i; if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMP LSURTF P08AUSP	, <i>it will be ser</i> C. SHIRE 03301 1D1 DUBEK		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax numbe</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provideo</i> me: T NUMBER:	(603)226-7499 b the e-mail address first if that is unsuccessful (603)226-7490 tclark@nhpat.com DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L. 112 PLEASANT STREET CONCORD, NEW HAMP LSURTF P08AUSP CHARLES G. HOLO	, <i>it will be ser</i> C. SHIRE 03301 1D1 DUBEK		

source=p08ausp1d1.dec_ass#page2.tif

COMBINED OATH/DECLARATION/ ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

LSURTF P08AUSP1D1

For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent By: ■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

Nicholas E. GOEDERS 3761 Mallard Bay Circle Shreveport, LA 71130

Christopher Dalton SCHMOUTZ 741 Robinson Place, Apt. D Shreveport, LA 71104

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College 3810 W. Lakeshore Drive Baton Rouge, LA 70808

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,

in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled **DEVICES AND METHODS OF TREATING METHAMPHETAMINE ADDICTION AND MEDICAL AND BEHAVIORAL CONSEQUENCES OF METHAMPHETAMINE USE AND OF HIV INFECTION** and which is found in:

U.S. Application being filed concurrently herewith; or

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application/patent or any continuation(s), division(s), renewal(s), or substitute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been, or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof as may be known and/or accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify about the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE,

> PATENT REEL: 045979 FRAME: 0232

or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce said patent application, said invention and said Letters Patent and/or any equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof without any further consideration of any kind being required to be paid by ASSIGNEE.

OATH/DECLARATION

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by us, the ASSIGNORS of this invention.

We, the ASSIGNORS, believe each named joint inventor to be an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the application for which this declaration is being submitted.

We, the ASSIGNORS, reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims as originally filed or any claim amendment(s) specifically referred to herein, and are aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to us to be material to patentability, as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

We, the ASSIGNORS, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both and may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon. We further acknowledge that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand this

Date: Nicholas E. GOEDERS 5/31/18 Date:

Christopher Dalton SCHMOUTZ

RECORDED: 06/04/2018